

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRL.M.P. NO.6364 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1767 OF 2011

RAJA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This petition/appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

However, the records of the case have been received
and the case is otherwise ready for hearing.
accordingly, direct this matter to be listed on October 10,
2012 at the top of the list.

We,

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master