

ô

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRL.MP.NO.24406/2013  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1767/2011

RAJA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Debjyoti Basu, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We defer the application for bail for a period of three months.

List after three months.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar