

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1767/2011

RAJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 13/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeking accommodation for a day, list this Criminal Appeal tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 14th July, 2016.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
R.NATARAJAN  
Date: 2016.07.16  
12:55:53 IST  
Reason: